OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS NAME & PHONE OF C		AREFULLY	······································	201012100	20101216000424030 1/5 \$35.00 Shelby Cnty Judge 5		
	ependent 5000 AL 35660		THE ABOVE	Shelby Cnt 12/16/2010	OR FILING OFFICE U	ate, AL LED/CERT	
DEBTOR'S EXACT FOR THE TAIL ORGANIZATION'S N.		- insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1	a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names				
The Shoals Mill D		D					
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		
c. MAILING ADDRESS 100-B Village Street			CITY Birmingham	STATE AL	POSTAL CODE 35242	USA	
d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION Partnership	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION AL	1g. ORG	SANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	y X	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S N	AME	LEGAL NAME - Insent only one	e debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or com			Lougen	
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	,	SUFFIX	
c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR	
d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	Zg. ORG	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any		
SECURED PARTY'S 3a. ORGANIZATION'S N Bank Independer	AME	f TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNO	OR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a o	r 3b)			
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST			FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME		
: MAILING ADDRESS P O Box 5000			CITY Sheffield	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35660	COUNTRY	
	ENT covers the follow	ring conateral.			na cupplies and m	aterials, boo	
This FINANCING STATEM A. All cash, contract data and records, in payment and performance products, considered and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local productions and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local productions and local productions are the sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions are the source of t	s, leases, furnis struments, lett nance software umer goods, ge ated in, on or a s: velopment, LTE ons, attachme	shings, and fixtures, maker-of-credit rights, letter, Low Income Tax Credeneral intangibles and plabout, or used or intendent. O, Shelby County, Alakants accessories, better	chinery, equipment, appliances, velors of credit, documents, deposit activities and property of every kind and deed to be used with or in connection ama, more particularly described ment's, after-acquired property, to each from a permitted sale of any of	ccounts, invoceeds there nature whats in with the use ols, parts, re	estment property, of, chattels, inversoever now or here se, operation or elepairs, supplies al	other rights tory, account eafter owned njoyment of erewith, (her	
A. All cash, contract data and records, in payment and perform farm products, constitute DEBTOR and local property described a The Shoals Mill Devisometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local property described a sometimes "PROJEC Including all extensions and local property described a sometimes" and local property described a sometimes and loc	s, leases, furnis struments, lett nance software umer goods, ge ated in, on or a s: velopment, LTI CT") ons, attachme lacements and	shings, and fixtures, maker-of-credit rights, letter, considered to the control of the control o	ers of credit, documents, deposit active syndication Agreements and property of every kind and deed to be used with or in connection ment's, after-acquired property, too	ccounts, invoceeds there nature whats in with the use ols, parts, re	estment property, of, chattels, inversoever now or here se, operation or elepairs, supplies al	other rights tory, account eafter owned njoyment of the erewith, (here	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME The Shoals Mill Development LTD Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL OR 12/16/2010 03:51:15 PM FILED/CERT MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX FIRST NAME 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 10. MISCELLANEOUS: THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one name (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE CITY 11c. MAILING ADDRESS 11g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 11d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ORGANIZATION NONE **DEBTOR** ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one name (12a or 12b) 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME COUNTRY POSTAL CODE STATE CITY 12c. MAILING ADDRESS 16. Additional collateral description: 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers X timber to be cut or X as-extracted interest of insurance refunds or DEBTOR in any such furnishings, furniture, collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. fixtures, machinery, equipment, appliances, vehicles and personal property 14. Description of real estate: subject to or covered by any prior security agreement, conditional sales Exhibit "A". contract, chattel mortgage or similar lien or claim, together with the benefit of any deposits or payments now or hereafter make by DEBTOR or on behalf of DEBTOR, all trade names, trademarks, service marks, logos and good will related thereto which in any way now or hereafter belong, relate or appertain to the PROJECT or in any part thereof or are now or hereafter acquired by DEBTOR the forgoing hereby declared and shall be deemed to be fixtures and accessions to the land a part of the PROJECT as between the parties hereto and all persons claiming by, through or under them, and which shall be deemed to be a portion of the security for the indebtedness herein described and to be secured by this Mortgage. The location of the above described COLLATERAL is also the location of the Land described above. 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest): 17. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust Decedent's Estate 18. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL The Shoals Mill Development LTD OR 12/16/2010 03:51:15 PM FILED/CERT MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX FIRST NAME 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 10. MISCELLANEOUS: THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one name (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME COUNTRY POSTAL CODE STATE CITY 11c. MAILING ADDRESS 11g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ADD'L INFO RE 11d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS **ORGANIZATION** NONE DEBTOR ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one name (12a or 12b) 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME COUNTRY POSTAL CODE STATE CITY 12c. MAILING ADDRESS 16. Additional collateral description: 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers 💢 timber to be cut or 💢 as-extracted B. All easements, rights of way, strips and gores of land, vaults, streets, collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. ways, alleys, passages, sewer rights, waters, water courses, water rights 14. Description of real estate: and powers, minerals, flowers, shrubs, crops, trees, timber and other emblements now or hereafter located on the PROJECT or under or above the same of any part or parcel thereof, and all estates, rights, titles, interests, privileges, liberties, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, reversions, remainder and remainders, whatsoever, in any way belonging, relating or appertaining to the PROJECT or any part thereof, or which hereafter shall in any way belong, relate or be appurtenant therto, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by DEBTOR. C. All right, title, and interest in, to, and under any and all documents and instruments relating to the construction of the improvements contemplated on the PROJECT, including, without limitation, any and all construction contracts, architectural contracts, engineering contracts, plans, specifications, drawings, surveys, bonds, permits, licenses and 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest): 17. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust Decedent's Estate 18. Check only if applicable and check only one box.

Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction

CC FINANCING		NTADDENDUN REFULLY						
		RELATED FINANCING ST	ATEMENT					
9a. ORGANIZATION'S N								
The Shoals Mill D		MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX						
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	INIDDLE NAME, SOFTIA		Shelby	16000424030 4/5 Cnty Judge of I	Probate, AL	
MISCELLANEOUS:					12/16/	2010 03:51:15 PI	1 FILED/CER	
400 TO	NOIO EVA OT EUR LI				: 	IS FOR FILING OFFIC	E USE ONLY	
ADDITIONAL DEBTO		_EGAL NAME - insert only <u>on</u>	e name (11a or 11b) - do not abbre	viate or combine name	es	· ;;; - · · · · ·		
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	
. MAILING ADDRESS	MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE 1 ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	ANIZATION	11g. OR0	SANIZATIONAL ID#, if an	y DNC	
ADDITIONAL SEC	CURED PARTY'S	or ASSIGNOR S/F	S NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	e (12a or 12b)				
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME	FIRST NAME			SUFFIX	
. MAILING ADDRESS	MAILING ADDRESS			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or collateral, or is filed as a possible collateral possi			other governmental approval, an all income, rents, issues, profits at revenues of the PROJECT from time to time accruing (including without limitation all payments under leases or tenancles, proceeds of insurance condemnation payments, tenant security deposits whether held by DEBTO or in a trust account, and escrow funds), and all the estate, right, tit interest, property, possessions, claim and demand whatsoever at law, well as in equity, of DEBTOR of, in and to the same; reserving only the right to DEBTOR to collect the same so long as DEBTOR is not in defauthereunder any of the loan documents related to the Project.					
. Name and address of a Ri Debtor does not have a re		ve-described real estate (if	17. Check only if applicable a Debtor is a Trust or	****		operty held in trust or	Decedent's Es	
			18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable a	nd check <u>only</u> one box	(.			
			Debtor is a TRANSMITTIN	NG LITH ITY				

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction



Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/16/2010 03:51:15 PM FILED/CERT

Exhibit "A"

Commence at a 2" open top pipe in place being the Southeast corner of the Southeast one-fourth of the Northwest one-fourth of Section 24, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama; thence proceed South 00 03' 21" West along the East boundary of the Northeast one-fourth of the Southwest one-fourth of said section for a distance of 412.67 feet to a 2" open top pipe in place; thence continue South 01 21' 42" West along the East boundary of said quarter-quarter section for a distance of 293.37 feet to a ½" capped rebar in place, said point being the point of beginning. From this beginning point thence proceed North 32° 06' 43" West for a distance of 448.04 feet (set 1/2" rebar); thence proceed South 63° 53' 34" West for a distance of 1260.24 feet to a 3" capped pipe in place; thence proceed South 01 28' 32" East or a distance of 114.45 feet to a ½" open top pipe in place; thence proceed South 46 33' 29" East for a distance of 205.04 feet to a ½" rebar in place; thence proceed North 85 18' 06" East for a distance of 274.54 feet to a 1" iron pin in place; thence proceed North 89 07' 07" East for a distance of 138.36 feet to a 1" iron pin in place; thence proceed South 19 56' 48" West for a distance of 75.09 feet to a 1" iron pin in place; thence proceed South 00 37' 15" East for a distance of 74.29 feet to a 1" iron pipe in place; thence proceed South 87 32' 01" East for a distance of 16.19 feet; thence proceed North 87 29' 56" East for a distance of 17.96 feet to a ½" rebar in place; thence proceed North 89 22' 31" East for a distance of 16.62 feet to a ½" rebar in place; thence proceed North 00 29' 24" East for a distance of 32.33 feet to a ½" rebar in place; thence proceed South 89 49' 42" East for a distance of 187.11 feet to a ½" rebar in place; thence proceed South 01 09' 17" West for a distance of 29.96 feet to a ½" rebar in place; thence proceed North 88 52' 25" East for a distance of 497.10 feet (set ½" rebar); thence proceed South 00 09' 02" West for a distance of 100.01 feet to a 3" open top pipe in place; thence proceed South 88 37' 24" East for a distance of 98.70 feet to a 1" iron pin in place being located on the East boundary of the Northeast one-fourth of the Southwest one-fourth of said Section 24; thence proceed North 00 21' 26" East along the East boundary of said quarter-quarter section for a distance of 438.72 feet to a ½" open top pipe in place; thence proceed North 01 21' 42" West along the East boundary of said quarter-quarter section for a distance of 202.60 feet to the point of beginning. The above described land is located in the Northeast one-fourth of the Southwest one-fourth of Section 24, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama and contains 19.13 acres.

Commence at a 2" open top pipe in place being the Southeast corner of the Southeast one-fourth of the Northwest one-fourth of Section 24, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama; thence proceed South 00 03' 21" West along the East boundary of the Northeast one-fourth of the Southwest one-fourth of said section for a distance of 412.67 feet to a 2" open top pipe in place; thence proceed North 32 06' 45" West for a distance of 520.48 feet (set ½" rebar) to a point on the Southerly right-of-way of Alabama Highway 25; thence proceed South 63 47' 28" West along the Southerly right-of-way of said road for a distance of 119.11 feet (set ½" rebar); thence proceed South 75 06' 35" West along the Southerly right-of-way of said road for a distance of 50.95 feet to a 6" x 6" concrete right-of-way monument; thence proceed South 63 51' 53" West along the Southerly right-of-way of said road for a distance of 224.56 feet (set 1/2" rebar), said point being the point of beginning. From this beginning point continue South 63 51' 53" West along the Southerly right-of-way of said road for a distance of 60.0 feet (set 1/2" rebar); thence proceed South 26° 08' 07" East for a distance of 348.06 feet (set 1/2" rebar); thence proceed North 63° 53' 34" East for a distance of 60.0 feet; thence proceed North 26° 08' 07" West for a distance of 348.06 feet to the point of beginning. The above described land is located in the Northeast one-fourth of the Southwest one-fourth of Section 24, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama and contains 0.47 acres.